Pricing Page:

(Ln#0 otyfDescription N MFGRPart#
39 Pant Liner & Moisture Barrier K9 - Traditional $772.00 $772.00

40

41

42

43

44

a5

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Traditional Liner, Glide™ face cloth quilted to 2.3 Oz NOMEX®/Kevlar®
spunlace & 1.5 oz Araflo® Dri, Gore RT7100™ PTFE laminated to a non
woven aramid

Liner Inspection System PLO200

(Std) Pant liner inspection system with 1x3" loop located at right side of
liner waist.

MISC. Fasteners MF018

(Std) 1.5x3" hook sewn to right shell front for the pant liner inspection
system.

Pant Outer Shell Material 70z PBI® Max
Natural

PBI® Max, 7.0 oz., Natural Color
Pant Fly Closure FLY230A

(Std) Pant fly w/ PJ Ctech, closure thermo plastic zipper inside w/ 1.5"
hook & loop, 3/4" hook underneath PJ Crosstech for liner attachment.

Take Up Straps TUP506

1 pair 1/2" x 8 1/2" self fabric postman take-up straps, 2 bartacks each
strap and 5/8" postman slides.

Leg Tabs LGT000-GLD
(Std) 2 Gold Leather leg tabs per leg with non-logo female snaps.

Pant Knee Reinforcement KP649-GLD
Gold Leather bellow knee patches w/ 2 layers Lite-N-Dri padding.

Pant Cuff Reinforcement PC000-GLD
(Std) Gold Leather Pant Cuffs and 3x3.5" kick shield

Pant Pockets

Turn-Out Pockets FBP574

(2) 8x8x2" Full bellow pocket w/ KEVLAR® twill fully lined all 3 sides
inside pocket & 3" up inside on shell, 1 pc. 1.5x8" loop on pocket & 2
pcs. 1.5x2.75" hook on flap, boxed flap.

Item Location for Above
Thigh - Left and Right

Boot Cut PMO542
"Boot cut" pant legs.
Reflective Trim PTC4PT3Y

3" Lime/Yellow Ventilated Triple Trim Reflective trim around leg bottoms-
4 rows lockstitch.

Suspenders SB342=01

42" (Regular) EZH H-Back Quick Adjust Non-Stretch Suspenders w/
metal loop, Black

$0.00

$0.00

$919.00

$0.00

$32.00

$0.00

$48.00

$0.00

$110.00

$0.00

$28.00

$54.00

$74.00

$0.00

$0.00

$919.00

$0.00

$32.00

$0.00

$48.00

$0.00

$220.00

$0.00

$28.00

$54.00

$74.00

4 0of 5



Pricing Page:

MFGR Part #

SubTotal $5,295.00
Sales Tax $0.00
Shipping $0.00
Total $5,295.00

Lion First Responder PPE, Inc. hereby gives notice of its objection to any different or additional terms or conditions except for any
such terms and conditions as may be expressly accepted by Lion First Responder PPE, Inc. in writing. Unless different or additional
terms and conditions are accepted in writing, the terms and conditions stated above shall apply, and such terms and conditions
supersede any prior or contemporaneous agreement or correspondence between the parties.

50f5



032620-LIO | Sourcewell

Sourcewell

LION First Responder
Firefighting PPE

#032620-LI0

https://www.sourcewell-mn.gov/cooperative-purchasing/032620-lio

“a Q =

Sourcewell =

Awarded Contract

Maturity Date: 05/07/2024

1of2

Products & Services

Products & Services

Sourcewell contract 032620-LI0 gives access to the following types of goods and services:

Turnout gear
Helmets
Gloves

Boots

Hoods

CBRN

Become a Member

StationWear
RescueWear
PPE maintenance
Fire training

First Responder training products

3/7/2022, 1:54 PM



Ste. Genevieve  aminuee
Fire Department

Phone: 573-883-5400 City Hall

Phone; 573-883-5321 Fire House

Fax: 573-883-8081 Fire House

Email: sqgfd7101igmail.com
Cell Phone: 573-883-0615

Memorandum

To: Happy Welch, City Administrator
From: Ken Steiger, Fire Chief

Cc: File

Date: March 5, 2022

Subject: Request for Approval to Purchase (4) sets of Lion Super Deluxe Turnout Gear

from the national bid contract NPP.Gov bid.

Happy,

This memo is to request BOA approval to purchase (4) sets of Lion Super Deluxe Turnout

Gear from the national bid contract NPP.Gov bid for a price of $11,894.68

This purchase is listed as a capital improvement and will be funded from our current

budget. No additional funding is being requested.

Due to anticipated price increase, I respectfully request a second reading so the purchase
order can be processed. Once processed, the 4 members will have to be sized and order

placed prior to April 1% to ensure this bid price.

Regards

Rew Steiger

Ken Steiger, Fire Chief



