Ln#	Qty Description MI	FGR Part #	Unit Price	Ext. Price
39	Pant Liner & Moisture Barrier K9 -	Traditional	\$772.00	\$772.00
	Traditional Liner, Glide™ face cloth quilted to 2.3 Oz NOMEX spunlace & 1.5 oz Araflo® Dri, Gore RT7100™ PTFE lamina woven aramid			
40	Liner Inspection System	PLO200	\$0.00	\$0.00
	(Std) Pant liner inspection system with 1x3" loop located at right liner waist.			
41	MISC. Fasteners	MF018	\$0.00	\$0.00
	(Std) 1.5x3" hook sewn to right shell front for the pant liner in system.	spection		
42	Pant Outer Shell Material 7oz	PBI® Max Natural	\$919.00	\$919.00
	PBI® Max, 7.0 oz., Natural Color			
43	Pant Fly Closure	FLY230A	\$0.00	\$0.00
	(Std) Pant fly w/ PJ Ctech, closure thermo plastic zipper insid- hook & loop, 3/4" hook underneath PJ Crosstech for liner atta	achment.		
44	Take Up Straps	TUP506	\$32.00	\$32.00
	1 pair $1/2$ " x 8 $1/2$ " self fabric postman take-up straps, 2 barta strap and $5/8$ " postman slides.			
45	Leg Tabs	T000-GLD	\$0.00	\$0.00
	(Std) 2 Gold Leather leg tabs per leg with non-logo female sn	aps.		
46	Pant Knee Reinforcement	(P649-GLD	\$48.00	\$48.00
	Gold Leather bellow knee patches w/ 2 layers Lite-N-Dri padd	ling.		
47	Pant Cuff Reinforcement F (Std) Gold Leather Pant Cuffs and 3x3.5" kick shield	C000-GLD	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	· ,			
48	Pant Pockets			
49	Turn-Out Pockets	FBP574	\$110.00	\$220.00
	(2) 8x8x2" Full bellow pocket w/ KEVLAR® twill fully lined all 3 inside pocket & 3" up inside on shell, 1 pc. 1.5x8" loop on pocpcs. 1.5x2.75" hook on flap, boxed flap.	3 sides cket & 2		
50	Item Location for Above		\$0.00	\$0.00
	Thigh - Left and Right			
51	Boot Cut	PMO542	\$28.00	\$28.00
	"Boot cut" pant legs.			
52	Reflective Trim	PTC4PT3Y	\$54.00	\$54.00
	3" Lime/Yellow Ventilated Triple Trim Reflective trim around le 4 rows lockstitch.	eg bottoms-		
53	Suspenders	SB342=01	\$74.00	\$74.00
	42" (Regular) EZH H-Back Quick Adjust Non-Stretch Suspend metal loop, Black	lers w/		

Pricing Page:

Ln # Qty Description	MFGR Part # Unit Price	Ext. Price
	SubTotal	\$5,295.00
	Sales Tax	\$0.00
	Shipping	\$0.00
	Total	\$5,295.00

Lion First Responder PPE, Inc. hereby gives notice of its objection to any different or additional terms or conditions except for any such terms and conditions as may be expressly accepted by Lion First Responder PPE, Inc. in writing. Unless different or additional terms and conditions are accepted in writing, the terms and conditions stated above shall apply, and such terms and conditions supersede any prior or contemporaneous agreement or correspondence between the parties.









LION First Responder

Firefighting PPE

#032620-LIO

Maturity Date: 05/07/2024

Products & Services

V

Products & Services

Sourcewell contract 032620-LIO gives access to the following types of goods and services:

- Turnout gear
- Helmets
- Gloves
- Boots
- Hoods
- CBRN

- StationWear
- RescueWear
- PPE maintenance
- Fire training
- First Responder training products

Become a Member

Ste. Genevieve Fire Department

Ken Steiger Fire Chief 165 South 4th. Street Ste. Genevieve, Mo. 63670 Phone: 573-883-5400 City Hall Phone: 573-883-5321 Fire House Fax: 573-883-8081 Fire House Email: sgfd7101@gmail.com Cell Phone: 573-883-0615

Memorandum

To: Happy Welch, City Administrator

From: Ken Steiger, Fire Chief

Cc: File

Date: March 5, 2022

Subject: Request for Approval to Purchase (4) sets of Lion Super Deluxe Turnout Gear from the national bid contract NPP.Gov bid.

Happy,

This memo is to request BOA approval to purchase (4) sets of Lion Super Deluxe Turnout Gear from the national bid contract NPP.Gov bid for a price of \$11,894.68

This purchase is listed as a capital improvement and will be funded from our current budget. No additional funding is being requested.

Due to anticipated price increase, I respectfully request a second reading so the purchase order can be processed. Once processed, the 4 members will have to be sized and order placed prior to April 1st to ensure this bid price.

Regards

Ken Steiger

Ken Steiger, Fire Chief